respondent at every stage of manufacture and cancellation of the contract, in case
the samples do not conform to the standard prescribed by the Indian Government
Mint, were also contemplated under the contract. The contract price fixed under the
agreement was IT Lira 1.060.000 (Italian Lira one million sixty thousand only) per
MT. As per clause 8 of the contract, the conversion and delivery should be
completed within a period of six weeks from the date of arrival of the strips. The
payment was guaranteed under the letter of credit through Indian Bank which
would cover 100 per cent value of the contract price.